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Acting Secretary

February 5, 2020

Mr. Bill Hunt

St. Mary’s County

Department of Land Use and Growth Management
23150 Leonard Hall Drive

P.O. Box 653

Leonardtown MD 20650

Dear Mr. Hunt:

This is to confirm the final planning fund distribution for Fiscal Year 2021 is $118,323 in
Federal and State support of the Calvert-St. Mary’s Metropolitan Planning Organization’s
Unified Planning Work Program. Of this amount $71,375 will be Federal Highway
Administration Planning funds, $33,801 will be Federal Transit Administration Section 5303,
and $13,147 will be Special funds from the Maryland Department of Transportation’s
Transportation Trust Fund. It is understood that the Metropolitan Planning Organization will
provide $13,147. This funding is being provided subject to the Federal provisions regarding
recetving federal funding, the provisions of the 2014 Master Planning Agreement and the Fiscal
Year 2021 Unified Planning Work Program Grant Agreement.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Dawn Thomason
at 410-865-1288 or via email at dthomason(@mdot.state.md.us.

Sincerely,

Ty
Tyson Byrne, Manager
Office of Planning and Capital Programming

cc: Ms. Dawn Thomason, Grant Coordinator, Office of Planning and Capital Programming,

Maryland Department of Transportation

Ms. Heather Murphy, Director, Office of Planning and Capital Programming, Maryland
Department of Transportation

Mr. Dan Janousek, Regional Planner, Office of Planning and Capital Programmmg,
Maryland Department of Transportation

Mr. Kwasi Bosompem, Planner, St. Mary’s County Department of Land Use and Growth
Management

Ms. Mary Layman, Grants Coordinator, Calvert County

7201 Corporate Center Drive, Hanover, Maryland 21076 | 410.865.1000 | Maryland Relay TTY 410.859.7227 | mdot.maryland.gov



FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021

FFY 2020
FHWA Notice N4510.836

AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION

ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTMORE COUNTY
CARROLL

Westminster
HARFORD

Aberdeen

Havre de Grace

Bel Air
HOWARD
BALTIMORE REGION

FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGE'S
CHARLES

St. Charles
WASHINGTON REGION

ALLEGANY
CUMBERLAND REGION

WASHINGTON
HAGERSTOWN REGION

FY 2010
URBANIZED
POPULATION

2,430,686

2,050,251

49,619

101,406

$7,519,164
$7,519,164
FACTORED
AIR QUALITY URBANIZED
FACTOR POPULATION
1.3 3,159,892
1.3 2,665,326
1.0 49,619
1.3 131,828

Page 1

PERCENT OF
FACTORED
URBANIZED

POPULATION

50.95%

42.97%

0.80%

2.13%

FY 2021
ALLOCATION

$3,830,777

$3,231,209

$60,154

$159,817

2/5/2020



FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021

CECIL
WILMINGTON REGION

WICOMICO
Salisbury
SALISBURY REGION

Calvert
St. Mary's
CALVERTST.MARY'S COUNTY REGION

TOTAL ALL MPOS

FY 2010
URBANIZED
POPULATION

48,690

73,493

58,875

4,813,020

FACTORED
AIR QUALITY URBANIZED
FACTOR POPULATION
1.3 63,297
1.0 73,493
1.0 58,875
6,202,330
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PERCENT OF
FACTORED
URBANIZED

POPULATION

1.02%

1.18%

0.95%

100.00%

FY 2021
ALLOCATION

$76,736

$89,097

$71,375

7,519,164

2/5/2020



FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA

STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021

Obligational Authority

AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION
https://www.transit.dot.gov/funding/apportionments/table-2-fy-2020-section-5303-and-5304-statewide-and-metropolitan-planning

100%

$2,770,605

ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTMORE COUNTY
CARROLL

Westminster
HARFORD

Aberdeen

Havre de Grace

Bel Air
HOWARD

BALTIMORE REGION

ANNE ARUNDEL
FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGE'S
CHARLES

St. Charles

WASHINGTON REGION

ALLEGANY
CUMBERLAND REGION

FY 2010
URBANIZED
POPULATION

2,430,686

2,050,251

49,619

PERCENT OF
URBANIZED FY 2021
POPULATION ALLOCATION

50.50% $1,399,156

42.60% $1,180,278

1.03% $28,537
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https://www.transit.dot.gov/funding/apportionments/table-2-fy-2020-section-5303-and-5304-statewide-and-metropolitan-planning

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021 (Continued)

WASHINGTON
HAGERSTOWN REGION

CECIL
WILMINGTON AREA

WICOMICO
Salisbury
SALISBURY REGION

Calvert
St. Mary's
CALVERT ST. MARY'S COUNTY MPO

TOTAL ALL MPOS

FY 2010
URBANIZED
POPULATION

101,406

48,690

73,493

58,875

4,813,020

PERCENT OF

URBANIZED FY 2021
POPULATION ALLOCATION

2.11%

1.01%

1.53%

1.22%

100.00%
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$58,460

$27,983

$42,390

$33,801

2,770,605

2/5/2020



SUMMARY OF STATE FY 2021 (FFY 2020) FEDERAL PLANNING FUND DISTRIBUTION

FHWA FTA TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL* GRAND TOTAL State Local State & Federal Grand Total
BALTIMORE REGION $3,830,777 $1,399,156 $5,229,933 $1,307,483 $6,537,416 $653,742 $653,742 $5,883,674  $6,537,416
WASHINGTON REGION $3,231,209 $1,180,278 $4,411,487 $1,102,872 $5,514,359 $551,436 $551,436 $4,962,923  $5,514,359
CUMBERLAND REGION $60,154 $28,537 $88,691 $22,173 $110,864 $11,086 $11,086 $99,777 $110,864
HAGERSTOWN REGION $159,817 $58,460 $218,276 $54,569 $272,845 $27,285 $27,285 $245,561 $272,845
WILMINGTON REGION $76,736 $27,983 $104,719 $26,180 $130,899 $13,090 $13,090 $117,809 $130,899
SALISBURY REGION $89,097 $42,390 $131,487 $32,872 $164,358 $16,436 $16,436 $147,923 $164,358
LEXINGTON REGION $71,375 $33,801 $105,176 $26,294 $131,470 $13,147 $13,147 $118,323 $131,470
TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS-METRO PLANNING $7,519,164 $2,770,605 $10,289,769 $2,572,442 $12,862,211 $1,286,221 $1,286,221 $11,575,990 $12,862,211
GRAND TOTAL $7,519,164 $2,770,605 $10,289,769 $2,572,442 $1 2,862,2?2 $1,286,221 $1,286,221 $11,575,990 $12,862,211
*includes 10% State & 10% Local
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