

February 5, 2020

Mr. Bill Hunt
St. Mary's County
Department of Land Use and Growth Management
23150 Leonard Hall Drive
P.O. Box 653
Leonardtown MD 20650

Dear Mr. Hunt:

This is to confirm the final planning fund distribution for Fiscal Year 2021 is \$118,323 in Federal and State support of the Calvert-St. Mary's Metropolitan Planning Organization's Unified Planning Work Program. Of this amount \$71,375 will be Federal Highway Administration Planning funds, \$33,801 will be Federal Transit Administration Section 5303, and \$13,147 will be Special funds from the Maryland Department of Transportation's Transportation Trust Fund. It is understood that the Metropolitan Planning Organization will provide \$13,147. This funding is being provided subject to the Federal provisions regarding receiving federal funding, the provisions of the 2014 Master Planning Agreement and the Fiscal Year 2021 Unified Planning Work Program Grant Agreement.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Dawn Thomason at 410-865-1288 or via email at dthomason@mdot.state.md.us.

Sincerely,



Tyson Byrne, Manager
Office of Planning and Capital Programming

cc: Ms. Dawn Thomason, Grant Coordinator, Office of Planning and Capital Programming,
Maryland Department of Transportation
Ms. Heather Murphy, Director, Office of Planning and Capital Programming, Maryland
Department of Transportation
Mr. Dan Janousek, Regional Planner, Office of Planning and Capital Programming,
Maryland Department of Transportation
Mr. Kwasi Bosompem, Planner, St. Mary's County Department of Land Use and Growth
Management
Ms. Mary Layman, Grants Coordinator, Calvert County

**FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021**

FFY 2020
FHWA Notice N4510.836
AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION

\$7,519,164

\$7,519,164

	FY 2010 URBANIZED POPULATION	AIR QUALITY FACTOR	FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2021 ALLOCATION
ANNE ARUNDEL					
BALTIMORE CITY					
BALTIMORE COUNTY					
CARROLL					
Westminster					
HARFORD					
Aberdeen					
Havre de Grace					
Bel Air					
HOWARD					
BALTIMORE REGION	2,430,686	1.3	3,159,892	50.95%	\$3,830,777
FREDERICK					
MONTGOMERY					
PRINCE GEORGE'S					
CHARLES					
St. Charles					
WASHINGTON REGION	2,050,251	1.3	2,665,326	42.97%	\$3,231,209
ALLEGANY					
CUMBERLAND REGION	49,619	1.0	49,619	0.80%	\$60,154
WASHINGTON					
HAGERSTOWN REGION	101,406	1.3	131,828	2.13%	\$159,817

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021

	FY 2010 URBANIZED POPULATION	AIR QUALITY FACTOR	FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF FACTORED URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2021 ALLOCATION
CECIL					
WILMINGTON REGION	48,690	1.3	63,297	1.02%	\$76,736
WICOMICO					
Salisbury					
SALISBURY REGION	73,493	1.0	73,493	1.18%	\$89,097
Calvert					
St. Mary's					
CALVERTST.MARY'S COUNTY REGION	58,875	1.0	58,875	0.95%	\$71,375
TOTAL ALL MPOS	4,813,020		6,202,330	100.00%	7,519,164

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
 MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
 STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021

Obligational Authority

100%

AVAILABLE FOR MPO DISTRIBUTION

\$2,770,605

<https://www.transit.dot.gov/funding/apportionments/table-2-fy-2020-section-5303-and-5304-statewide-and-metropolitan-planning>

	FY 2010 URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2021 ALLOCATION
ANNE ARUNDEL			
BALTIMORE CITY			
BALTIMORE COUNTY			
CARROLL			
Westminster			
HARFORD			
Aberdeen			
Havre de Grace			
Bel Air			
HOWARD			
BALTIMORE REGION	2,430,686	50.50%	\$1,399,156
ANNE ARUNDEL			
FREDERICK			
MONTGOMERY			
PRINCE GEORGE'S			
CHARLES			
St. Charles			
WASHINGTON REGION	2,050,251	42.60%	\$1,180,278
ALLEGANY			
CUMBERLAND REGION	49,619	1.03%	\$28,537

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DISTRIBUTION FORMULA
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2021 (Continued)

	FY 2010 URBANIZED POPULATION	PERCENT OF URBANIZED POPULATION	FY 2021 ALLOCATION
WASHINGTON			
HAGERSTOWN REGION	101,406	2.11%	\$58,460
CECIL			
WILMINGTON AREA	48,690	1.01%	\$27,983
WICOMICO			
Salisbury			
SALISBURY REGION	73,493	1.53%	\$42,390
Calvert			
St. Mary's			
CALVERT ST. MARY'S COUNTY MPO	58,875	1.22%	\$33,801
TOTAL ALL MPOS	4,813,020	100.00%	2,770,605

SUMMARY OF STATE FY 2021 (FFY 2020) FEDERAL PLANNING FUND DISTRIBUTION

	<u>FHWA</u>	<u>FTA</u>	<u>TOTAL FEDERAL</u>	<u>LOCAL*</u>	<u>GRAND TOTAL</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Local</u>	<u>State & Federal</u>	<u>Grand Total</u>
BALTIMORE REGION	\$3,830,777	\$1,399,156	\$5,229,933	\$1,307,483	\$6,537,416	\$653,742	\$653,742	\$5,883,674	\$6,537,416
WASHINGTON REGION	\$3,231,209	\$1,180,278	\$4,411,487	\$1,102,872	\$5,514,359	\$551,436	\$551,436	\$4,962,923	\$5,514,359
CUMBERLAND REGION	\$60,154	\$28,537	\$88,691	\$22,173	\$110,864	\$11,086	\$11,086	\$99,777	\$110,864
HAGERSTOWN REGION	\$159,817	\$58,460	\$218,276	\$54,569	\$272,845	\$27,285	\$27,285	\$245,561	\$272,845
WILMINGTON REGION	\$76,736	\$27,983	\$104,719	\$26,180	\$130,899	\$13,090	\$13,090	\$117,809	\$130,899
SALISBURY REGION	\$89,097	\$42,390	\$131,487	\$32,872	\$164,358	\$16,436	\$16,436	\$147,923	\$164,358
LEXINGTON REGION	\$71,375	\$33,801	\$105,176	\$26,294	\$131,470	\$13,147	\$13,147	\$118,323	\$131,470
TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS-METRO PLANNING	\$7,519,164	\$2,770,605	\$10,289,769	\$2,572,442	\$12,862,211	\$1,286,221	\$1,286,221	\$11,575,990	\$12,862,211
					\$0				
GRAND TOTAL	\$7,519,164	\$2,770,605	\$10,289,769	\$2,572,442	\$12,862,211	\$1,286,221	\$1,286,221	\$11,575,990	\$12,862,211

*includes 10% State & 10% Local